

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER SIXTY-TWO

TO: HEADS OF ALL STATE DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES

RE: AMENDMENT TO EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER FIFTY-SEVEN ESTABLISHING THE COUNCIL ON HISPANIC AFFAIRS

WHEREAS, Executive Order Number Fifty-Seven was signed by the Governor and attested to by the Secretary of State on July 11, 1978; and

WHEREAS, Executive Order Number Fifty-Seven, which established the Council on Hispanic Affairs, contained an error in the number of members to serve on the Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, PIERRE S. du PONT, IV, by the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby declare and order that Executive Order Number Fifty-Seven, dated July 11, 1978, shall be and the same is hereby amended by striking the number "8" as it appears in the last sentence of paragraph 1 and inserting in lieu thereof the number "7".

Executive Order Number Fifty-Seven, as hereby amended, shall continue in full force and effect until further amended or rescinded.

APPROVED this /3 th day of September,

Governor

ATTEST:

Secretary of State